

### Addiction & Mental Health Provincial Advisory Council Work Plan 2020-21 APPROVED

Priority 1: Focus on social determinants of health related to addiction and mental health

Goal	Actions	Responsibility	Target Date	Measures of Success
Wrap around care: increase availability of and access to integrated community-based post-acute care for mental health and addiction clients	Receive an overview of AMH Enhancing Care in the Community (ECC) initiatives from Provincial Addiction & Mental Health Services to inform actions Council can assist with (letters of support, participation in working groups or committees, etc.)	AHS PAMHS To Be Determined AMH PAC Membership AMH PAC Coordinator	2020/2021	Receipt of Enhancing Care in the Community presentation

#### Priority 2: Improve awareness of AHS Addiction & Mental Health Provincial Advisory Council

Goal	Actions	Responsibility	Target Date	Measures of Success
Establish strong connection with AHS Wisdom Council to better understand Indigenous perspective as it relates to addiction and mental health	Invite Wisdom Council Chair/ Co- Chair/ member/s to attend Addiction & Mental Health Provincial Advisory Council meeting(s)	AMH PAC Chair via Council of Chairs AMH PAC Coordinator	2020/2021	Attendance of Wisdom Council Chair/ Co-Chair/ member/s at AMH PAC meeting
	AMH PAC query attendance at appropriate Wisdom Council activity/ies	AMH PAC member(s) to be determined AMH PAC Coordinator	2020/2021	Invitation from Wisdom Council to AMH PAC member/s to attend activity/ies as appropriate
Establish strong connection with AHS Sexual Orientation Gender Identity and Expression (SOGIE)	Invite SOGIE Provincial Advisory Council Chair/ member/s to attend AMH PAC meeting	AMH PAC Chair via Council of Chairs AMH PAC Coordinator	2020/2021	Attendance of SOGIE PAC Chair/ Co-Chair/ member/s at AMH PAC meeting dependent on SOGIE PAC launch



## Addiction & Mental Health Provincial Advisory Council Work Plan 2020-21 APPROVED

Provincial Advisory Council to best share AMH information	AMH PAC member/s attend local SOGIE PAC meeting/s	AMH PAC T. O'Riordan, additional to be determined	2020/2021	AMH PAC member/s attend at least one SOGIE PAC meeting
Establish strong connection with AHS Seniors & Continuing Care Provincial Advisory Council to best share AMH information	Invite Seniors & Continuing Care Provincial Advisory Council Chair/ member/s to attend AMH PAC meeting	AMH PAC Chair via Council of Chairs AMH PAC Coordinator	2020/2021	Attendance of SCC PAC Chair/ Co-Chair/ member/s at AMH PAC meeting
	AMH PAC member/s attend local SCC PAC meeting/s	AMH PAC Member(s) to be determined	2020/2021	AMH PAC member/s attend at least one SCC PAC meeting
Enhance collaboration with AHS Health Advisory Councils to better understand community perspectives on addiction and mental health services delivery	Invite Health Advisory Councils Chair/ Co-Chair/ member/s to attend AMH PAC meeting	AMH PAC Chair via Council of Chairs AMH PAC Membership	2020/2021	Attendance of members of at least three different HACs at AMH PAC meeting
	AMH PAC query member attendance at local HAC meeting/s	AMH PAC Member(s) to be determined	2020/2021	AMH PAC member/s attend at least three HACs' meetings

#### Priority 3: Be flexible and adaptable: provide feedback on or participate in existing and/or emerging issues

Goal	Actions	Responsibility	Target Date	Measures of Success
Access: 24/7 access to mental health and addiction crisis services outside Emergency Department	ACCESS 24/7 opened February 2019 on the Royal Alexandra Hospital campus in Edmonton: query utilization and client outcomes for report development and submission to AMH PAC.	AMH PAC member(s) Kristi Edwards, Tyla Savard, Alan Carter,	2020/2021	Submission of report to AMH PAC on utilization and outcomes for clients at ACCESS 24/7 RAH EDM.



# Addiction & Mental Health Provincial Advisory Council Work Plan 2020-21 APPROVED

Goal	Actions	Responsibility	Target Date	Measures of Success
		additional to be determined		
	Pending results of utilization and client outcomes monitoring report, draft a letter of support to the AHS Board for ACCESS 24/7 with recommendation for consideration for additional sites across Zones.	AMH PAC member(s) Kristi Edwards, Tyla Savard, Alan Carter, additional to be determined	2020/2021	Submission of letter to the Board of support for spread of 24/7 AMH crisis services outside ED to additional communities across Alberta.
Support Addiction Mental Health initiatives	Actively participate on committees and working groups as requested/ required	AMH PAC members	Ongoing	Participation in AHS committees and working groups as requested/ required to provide experiential feedback related to addiction and/ or mental health
		AMH PAC members	Ongoing	Participation in external committees and working groups as requested/ required as above